Client Matter No. 064758/0008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6 30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the J.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jun Zhong Wu	Name: Apex Leader Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Palm Grove House, P.O. Box 436
Execution Date(s) September 25, 2006	Deed Tauto Tativia
🖌 Assignment 📃 Merger	Road Town Tortota
Security Agreemer t Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Botish Virgin Island Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning documen: should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:John C. Garoes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
······································	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Schulte Noth & Zabel, LLP	
919 Third Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State:NY Zip:10022	 Authorization to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account 50-0675, Order No.
Phone Number:212-756-2000	064752.0008
Fax Number: 212-593 555	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0675 Order No. 064758.0008
Email Address: john.gan es@srz.com	Authorized User Name Schulte Both & Zabel, LLC
9. Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature	October 3, 2006 Date
John C Garces, Reg. No. 40,616	Total sumber of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop As signment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 064758/0008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Jun Zhong Wu, having a mailing address at c/o No. 63, Mingzhubei Road, Xiangzhou District, Zhuhai Guangdong China 519075, have made an invention in:

INK CARTRIDGE

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2006 as United States Patent Application No. 29/262,641; and

WHEREAS, Apex Leader Limited, a British Virgin Island corporation having a principal place of business at Palm Grove House, P.C. Box 438, Read Town Tertole, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Netters Patent which may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Bollar (\$1.00) to me baid. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Apex Leader Limited, its auccessors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and 10230171.1

PATENT REEL: 018351 FRAME: 0637

:

interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including rerewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said Apex Leader Limited, as the assignce of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereentd signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter.

2

10034171-1

PATENT REEL · 018351 FRAME: 0638

DECORDED. 10/03/2006